OWNER’S GUIDE
serial number:
175L / 6.1 cu. ft.
UPRIGHT SOLAR
DC FREEZER
MODEL NUMBER: UGP-175L UF W
JAN21V3
2

•	Proper power supply, fuse, wiring, and connections.
•	Service required as a result of alteration, misuse, abuse, flooding, fire, lightning, or other acts of God.
TROUBLESHOOTING
14
PARTS DIAGRAM & LIST
15
PARTS DIAGRAM & LIST (continued)
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION
3 UGP-175L-3 Thermostat adjustment lever
4 UGP-175L-4 Thermostat
5 UGP-175L-5 Thermostat back cover
6 UGP-175L-6 Upper hinge group
7 UGP-175L-7 Top cover
8 UGP-175L-8 Thermostat knob connecting parts
9 UGP-175L-9 Thermostat display Cover
10 UGP-175L-10 Thermo regulation knob
11 UGP-175L-11 F evaporator
12 UGP-175L-12 Restrict block right
13 UGP-175L-13 Ornament strip
14 UGP-175L-14 Restrict block left
15 UGP-175L-15 Upper drawer
16 UGP-175L-16 Door seal
17 UGP-175L-17 Upper strong-back hinge cover
18 UGP-175L-18 Door
19 UGP-175L-19 Handle
20 UGP-175L-20 Hexagon cone screws
21 UGP-175L-21 Aided sucker apparatus
22 UGP-175L-22 Bottom drawer
23 UGP-175L-23 Adjustable foot
24 UGP-175L-24 Low adjustable foot
25 UGP-175L-25 Compressor base
26 UGP-175L-26 Flange screw
27 UGP-175L-27 Trouble light
28 UGP-175L-28 Plug
29 UGP-175L-29 Back cover
30 UGP-175L-30 Compressor connect cable
31 UGP-175L-31 The speed resistance cable
32 UGP-175L-32 Process tube
33 UGP-175L-33 DC Compressor
34 UGP-175L-34 Low adjustable foot
35 UGP-175L-35 Lower hinge parts
16
WARRANTY
Unique Appliances Ltd. (hereafter “Unique”) warrants that this UNIQUE freezer is free
from manufacturer’s defects in material and workmanship under normal usage and